
           
      Page 1

23 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:45 am DISTANCE: 5.31
DRIVER NAME: Tappin, Gary FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...45
BUS NUMBER: 23 TOTAL TIME: 0:19 NO STOPS: 10

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:49 AM BURLINGAME & BLANCHARD 9 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:51 AM BURLINGAME & ROYAL OAK 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:52 AM BURLINGAME & PLAS 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:54 AM 36TH & HUBAL 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:55 AM 36TH & GLADIOLA 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:56 AM 36TH & PERRY 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:57 AM 36TH & COLLINGWOOD 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:58 AM 3454 BYRON CENTER AVE SW 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 7:59 AM 3390 BYRON CENTER AVE SW 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
10 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -45 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 2

11 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:46 am DISTANCE: 4.87
DRIVER NAME: Feenstra, Joshua FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...38
BUS NUMBER: 11 TOTAL TIME: 0:18 NO STOPS: 9

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:46 AM JR HIGH BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:51 AM 36TH & WEDGEWOOD 16 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:54 AM 38TH & WEDGEWOOD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:54 AM 38TH & TIOGA 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:56 AM 36TH & COLLINGWOOD 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:57 AM 36TH & PERRY 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 8:00 AM 36TH & TAFT 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 8:01 AM 36TH & OAK VALLEY 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -38 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 3

20 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:40 am DISTANCE: 5.00
DRIVER NAME: Zinn, La Shantiera FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...48
BUS NUMBER: 20 TOTAL TIME: 0:24 NO STOPS: 7

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:47 AM WYOMING & LACROSSE 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:48 AM LACROSSE & HAZELWOOD 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:50 AM 2155 FLOYD ST SW 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:55 AM 1954 PRAIRIE PKWY SW 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
5 7:56 AM TAFT & 30TH 19 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:59 AM 30TH & SHARON 11 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -48 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 4

12 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:48 am DISTANCE: 5.15
DRIVER NAME: Jones-McCaleb, Brenda FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...38
BUS NUMBER: 12 TOTAL TIME: 0:16 NO STOPS: 9

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:48 AM JR HIGH BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:51 AM AVON & WRENWOOD 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:52 AM WRENWOOD & CENTRAL 9 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:56 AM PORTER & LAMAR 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:57 AM PORTER AND CENTRAL 9 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:58 AM PORTER & BOULEVARD 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:59 AM PORTER & MEYER 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 8:00 AM PORTER & HAGUE 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -38 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 5

15 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:47 am DISTANCE: 4.80
DRIVER NAME: Smith, Cynthia FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...35
BUS NUMBER: 15 TOTAL TIME: 0:17 NO STOPS: 6

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:47 AM JR HIGH BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:51 AM BYRON CENTER & SUNFLOWER 9 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:53 AM BYRON CENTER & 30TH 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:57 AM 3109 NURSERY AVE SW 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:58 AM BYRON CENTER & WALDON WOODS 11 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -35 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 6

16 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:47 am DISTANCE: 4.53
DRIVER NAME: Buttermore, Craig FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...39
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:17 NO STOPS: 7

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:47 AM JR HIGH BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:49 AM AVON & LEE 20 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:53 AM COLLINGWOOD & ITHACA 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:55 AM BURTON & WYOMING 11 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:58 AM GREENFIELD & PORTER 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 8:00 AM BYRON CENTER & THORNWOOD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -39 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 7

17 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:42 am DISTANCE: 5.96
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...32
BUS NUMBER: 17 TOTAL TIME: 0:22 NO STOPS: 9

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:42 AM JR HIGH BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:48 AM 26TH & WOODWARD 12 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
  Drive after

   
3 7:51 AM ALGER & WOODWARD 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:52 AM CLYDE PARK & 26TH 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
  Church parking lot

   
5 7:54 AM 26TH & ROGERS LANE 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:56 AM 1161 ALGER ST SW 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:58 AM 2653 DE HOOP AVE SW 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
8 7:59 AM 28TH & HOOK 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
9 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -32 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 8

18 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:35 am DISTANCE: 8.27
DRIVER NAME: Sokoloski, Kelly FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...9
BUS NUMBER: 18 TOTAL TIME: 0:30 NO STOPS: 9

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:35 AM JR HIGH BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:42 AM SENTINAL & CRANWOOD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:47 AM 4976 HAVANA AVE SW 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:51 AM 1150 52ND ST SW 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:52 AM MULLIGAN & BUNKERWAY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
6 7:54 AM EAGLE GLEN & 56TH 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:55 AM MEADOW'S LANE & MEADOWVIEW 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:57 AM MULLIGAN & MEADOW RUN 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -9 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 9

19 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:20 am DISTANCE: 17.81
DRIVER NAME: Blanchard, Jenny FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...29
BUS NUMBER: 19 TOTAL TIME: 0:44 NO STOPS: 13

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:20 AM JR HIGH BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:32 AM 6525 BYRON CENTER 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:42 AM 3715 BURLINGAME AVE SW 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:43 AM BURLINGAME & 41ST 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:45 AM BURLINGAME & RW BERENDS 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:45 AM 1627 PINNACLE DR SW 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:47 AM PINNACLE & PINECROFT 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:48 AM PINNACLE & GLENVALE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 7:49 AM PINNACLE & TAHOE PINE COURT 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
10 7:51 AM MAYFLOWER & KEEGAN 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
11 7:52 AM KEEGAN & CROSS ROAD CT 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
12 7:55 AM PARKCREST APPARTMENTS 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
13 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -30 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 10

21 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:38 am DISTANCE: 7.20
DRIVER NAME: Chiavola, Vincent FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...50
BUS NUMBER: 21 TOTAL TIME: 0:26 NO STOPS: 11

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:38 AM JR HIGH BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:47 AM 19 BLACKBURN ST SW 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:48 AM DIVISION & KEN-O-SHA 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
4 7:50 AM 65 28TH ST SW 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
5 7:52 AM BUCHANAN & 28TH 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
6 7:53 AM 249 32ND ST SW 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:55 AM CHARLESGATE & CRICKLEWOOD 13 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:56 AM CRICKLEWOOD & WOODWARD 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 7:57 AM WOODWARD & DEN HERTOG 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
10 8:00 AM ROGERS LANE & DENHERTOG 25 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
11 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -50 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 11

22 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:41 am DISTANCE: 7.16
DRIVER NAME: Lubberts, Johnny FINISH TIME: 08:03 am NO STUDENTS...34
BUS NUMBER: 22 TOTAL TIME: 0:21 NO STOPS: 10

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:41 AM JR HIGH BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:48 AM MAPLELAWN & SOUTHLAWN 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:49 AM 42ND & HERON @ ORIOLE PARK SIGN 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:52 AM 42ND & MICHAEL 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:53 AM 40TH & FLAMINGO 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:56 AM 1545 40TH ST SW 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:57 AM BURLINGAME & OAKCREST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:58 AM OAKCREST & HERON 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 7:59 AM OAKCREST & FLAMINGO 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
10 8:03 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -34 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 12

26 INT AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:38 am DISTANCE: 8.19
DRIVER NAME: Lubberts, Natalie FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS...47
BUS NUMBER: 26 TOTAL TIME: 0:26 NO STOPS: 7

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:46 AM BYRON CENTER & EDEN 11 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:48 AM 4300 CROOKED TREE 16 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:51 AM 2540 FOX RUN RD SW 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:53 AM HOLLIDAY & GREENVIEW CT 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:55 AM CANNON & GREENVALE 10 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:57 AM HOLLIDAY & FOREST PARK 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 8:05 AM WYOMING INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL -47 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  


